FORM PTO-159:	5
1-31-92	

09-05-2000

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings 0 00 V To the Honorable Commissioner of P	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Arthur Leon Evans, Brad E. Church, David L. Shafer and Duane R. Summerlot Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes XXXX	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Magic Circle Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: R.R.1, Box 345 Coatesville State Indiana ZIP 46121
Execution Date: July 25, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo July 25, the execution date of the application is: 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) O G しりつつる attached? Yes XXNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jack Schuman, Esquire Internal Address: Street Address: 3762 Carmel Drive City: Carmel State: IN ZIP 46033	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed with filing fee Authorized to be changed to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Jack Schuman Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach the foregoing information of the original document. Do not detach the foregoing information of the original document. Do not detach the foregoing information of the original document. Do not detach the foregoing information of the original document. Do not detach the foregoing information of the original document. Do not detach the foregoing information of the original document. Do not detach the foregoing information of the original document. Do not detach the foregoing information of the original document. Do not detach the foregoing information of the original document. Do not detach the foregoing information of the original document. Do not detach the foregoing information of the original document.	Signature Date Total number of page Tomprising cover sheet: 3 this portion
Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 0 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding is sorden estimate and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding is sorden estimate and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding is sorden estimate and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding is sorden estimate and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding is sorden estimated to average about 0 minutes per document and gathering the data needed.

REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0906

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (Docket Evans-11)

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we Arthur Leon Evans, Brad E. Church, David L. Shafer and Duane
R. Summerlot
the owner(s) of the entire interest in and to a new and useful Gear Box Oil Pumping System
which I/we have invented, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent thereon which I/we have this day executed, have assigned, sold and set over, and do hereby assign, sell and set over, unto
Magic Circle Corporation , a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana , and having its principal office and place of business at R.R.l, Box 345, Coatesville, Indiana 46121
its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application for Letters Patent and any and all divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all inventions set forth and described therein, all Letters Patent issuing on said application and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all reissues thereof, including the right to obtain patents on said invention in foreign countries throughout the world and the right to claim priority of the said application for Letters Patent and of any and all divisions and continuations thereof under all International Conventions; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted upon said application and upon any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have executed this Assignment this of this day of this Assignment thi
Duane R. Summerlot

PATENT REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0907

<u>-</u>

Le
-

RECORDED: 08/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 011032 FRAME: 0908